3-Port Solenoid Valve/
Residual Pressure Release Valve
with Detection of Main Valve Position
Residual pressure
release valve q Residual pressure
release valve q
Residual pressure
release valve w

 VP500/700-X536, X538, X555
Safety Standard ISO 13849-1 Certified
How to Order
r Electrical entry
DZ DIN terminal, With light/surge voltage suppressor
YZ DIN (EN 175301-803) terminal, With light/surge voltage suppressor
∗  Refer to page 22 for details on Y type.
r Electrical entry
DZ DIN terminal, With light/surge voltage suppressor
YZ DIN (EN 175301-803) terminal, With light/surge voltage suppressor
∗  Refer to page 22 for details on Y type.
t Port size
Symbol Port
size VP500 VP700
03 3/8 V —
04 1/2 — V
y Thread
Nil Rc
F G
N NPT
i Safety limit switch/
 Wiring
Nil G1/2
(Made by OMRON)
M M12 connector
(Made by OMRON)
S1 M12 connector
(Made by Rockwell Automation)
o With check valve
 (Only external pilot)
Symbol
Check
valve
Applicable
tube O.D.
Thread
Rc G NPT
Nil None — V V V
A
Yes
ø6 V — —
B ø1/4" — — V
∗  For the internal pilot, the symbol is nil.
∗   Refer to Piping for External Pilot Type on
page 5 for selection of the check valve.
e Voltage
5 24 VDC
e Voltage
5 24 VDC
q Series
5 VP500
7 VP700
q Series
5 VP500
7 VP700
w Pilot
Nil Internal pilot
R External pilot
∗   Refer to Installation on page 22 before
selecting the internal pilot type.
w Pilot
Nil Internal pilot
R External pilot
∗   Refer to Installation on page 22 before
selecting the internal pilot type.
t Port size
Symbol Port size VP500 VP700
03 3/8 V —
04 1/2 — V
y Thread
Nil Rc
F G
N NPT

For details on 25A-, refer to the Web Catalog “Series Compatible with Secondary Batteries/25A- Series.”
Secondary battery compatible
Fill in according to How to Order above.
How to Order
Safety Standard ISO 13849-1 Certified
*    Electrical entry can be selected only for D type. Check
valve type is available only when the thread type is
Rc.
M X87VG342 5 DZ 06
How to Order
w Voltage
5 24 VDC
r Port size
06 3/4
10 1
e Electrical entry
DZ DIN terminal, With light/surge voltage suppressor
q Pilot
Nil Internal pilot
R External pilot
*   Refer to Installation on page
30 before selecting the inter-
nal pilot type.
y  Safety limit switch/Wiring
M M12 connector (Made by OMRON)
S1 M12 connector (Made by Rockwell Automation)
t Thread
Nil Rc
F G
N NPT
R
u With check valve (Only external pilot)
Symbol Check valve
Applicable tube
O.D.
Thread
Rc G NPT
Nil None — V V V
A
Yes
ø8 V — —
B ø5/16" — — V
*  For the internal pilot, the symbol is nil.
*   Refer to Piping for External Pilot Type on page 24 for selection of
the check valve.
Dual Residual Pressure Release Valve
23
Fluid Air
Type of actuation N.C. (Spring return)
Operation Internal pilot External pilot
Operating pressure range 0.25 to 0.7 MPa 0.25 to 0.7 MPa
External pilot pressure —
0.25 to 0.7 MPa
(Same as operating pressure)
Maximum operating frequency 30 cycles/minute
Minimum operating frequency 1 cycle/week
Operating and ambient temperatures −10 to 50°C (No freezing)
Ambient humidity 95% RH or less (No condensation)
Manual override None
Pilot exhaust Individual exhaust
Lubrication Not required
Mounting orientation Unrestricted
Impact/Vibration resistance 150/50 m/s2
Enclosure IP40
Operating environment Indoors
Weight 2.8 kg (1" type: 3.2 kg) 2.9 kg (1" type: 3.3 kg)
B10D (MTTFd calculation) 1,000,000 cycles
Internal Pilot Type
Caution